

BUILDING PERMIT FEES

Fees adopted at Annual Town Meeting June 6, 1994 (Article 37)

NEW CONSTRUCTION - ALTERATIONS - ADDITIONS

Residential

\$6.00 per thousand of the estimated cost of construction - \$40.00 minimum

Commercial - Industrial - Professional

\$7.00 per thousand of the estimated cost of construction - \$70.00 minimum

SIGNS

\$30.00 for the first 10 square feet; \$2.00 per square foot thereafter - \$30.00 minimum

DEMOLITION

Residential

\$6.00 per thousand of the estimated cost of demolition - \$50.00 minimum

Commercial - Industrial - Professional

\$7.00 per thousand of the estimated cost of demolition - \$70.00 minimum

SWIMMING POOLS

\$10.00 per thousand - \$50.00 minimum

RELOCATION OF STRUCTURE

\$100.00

OCCUPANCY PERMIT

Single Family Apartment House

\$25.00 \$50.00 (first 4 units) - \$10.00 (each additional unit)

Commercial-Industrial-Professional

\$100.00 for first \$50,000 of the estimated cost of construction

\$15.00 for each additional \$10.000

WOOD/ PELLET STOVE FEE

\$25.00

HOME OCCUPATION FEE (3 year expiration)

\$30.00

RE-INSPECTION FEE

\$25.00

PERIODIC INPECTION (Adopted 3/19/2012 for all occupancies.)

\$40.00